

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

MSSII-(2)/4/2022-KPSC-DOMLPM

Malappuram 03.02.2023

## ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: KPSC District Office Malappuram Clerk (Part-II By Transfer Recruitment) in Various Departments in Malappuram District (Category No. 208/19)- Erratum Notification issuing of Reg.
- Ref 1. Ranked List No . 470/2022/DOM dated. 01.08.2022 2. Orders in Letter.No.DR1-1/11/2022 of the Secretary KPSC-Dated 24/11/2021

It is hereby notified that the Register Number of the candidate Sri. Pramodkumar.N included as Rank No. 79 in the Ranked List No.470/2022/DOM dated 01/08/2022 for selection to the post of Clerk (Part-II By Transfer Recruitment) in Various Department in Malappuram District is hereby corrected as **100346** as per orders under reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test.	DOB	Remarks
78	100297	SMITHA T	55.67	29.11.1977	
79	100346	PRAMODKUMAR.N	55.67	01.06.1980	
80	100308	ABOOBACKER E P	55.67	15.04.1981	

The Ranked List No.470/2022/DOM dated 01/08/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

Approved for issue

Section Officer